HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR

No. D 62.80 II-1-1/2018 NOTIFICATION

Jabalpur, dated 02nd/November,2018

Hon'ble Shri Justice SANJAY KUMAR SETH Senior-most Judge of the Madhya Pradesh High Court, has assumed the charge of the office of the Chief Justice (Acting) of the Madhya Pradesh High Court on 02nd November, 2018 as per the Government of India Notification No. K. 11019/07/2018- US.II dated 01-11-2018, issued by the Joint Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Law & Justice, (Department of Justice), Jaisalmer House, New Delhi.

(P.C. GUPTA)

PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR (Vig.) Jabalpur, dated 02nd/November,2018

Endt. No D/6281 II-1-1/2018

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.P.S. to Hon'ble Shri Justice <u>SANJAY KUMAR SETH</u>, Acting Chief Justice, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 2. P.S. to Hon'ble Shri Justice
 - High Court of M.P. Jabalpur, Bench Indore / Gwalior for information of their Lordship.
- 3. The Registrar General -----(All) High Court.
- 4. P.S. to Advocate General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 5. The Secretary, Bar Council of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 6. The President / Secretary, High Court Bar Association, Jabalpur/ Indore & Gwalior.
- 7. The Assistant Solicitor General, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur.
- 8. The President/Secretary, Senior Advocate Council, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 9. The President / Secretary High Court Advocate Association, Jabalpur.
- 10. The Distt. & Session Judge Jabalpur/Distt. Judge (Ins.) Jabalpur.
- 11. The Secretary, Distt. Bar Association, Jabalpur.
- 12. The Registrar General / Principal Registrar (Vig.)/(I.L.R.& Exam) /(Judl.) High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 13. The Principal Registrar High Court of M.P. Bench at Indore / Gwalior.
- 14. The Director/Addl. Director/ Dy. Director/OSD, M.P.S.J.A., High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 15. The Registrar / Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, Jabalpur.
- 16. The Member / Secretary / Dy. Secretary M.P. State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur.
- 17. The Registrar (A)/ (J-I)/(J-II)/ (DE)/ (R-cum-PPS)/ (Vig)/ (VL)/ (W.&I.) OSD(Rules) /, (I.T.(I & II)) High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 18. The Joint Registrar Protocol /Dy. Registrar (J-I) (J-II)/ (Confidential)/ PS to RG/ Asstt. Registrar High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

19. The Accounts Officer /OSD Accounts, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

Section Officer / Incharge ----High Court of M.P., Jabalpur . for information.

20.

man and (2.11.18 (S.C. RAI) REGISTRAR (ADMN.)